

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002307  
Date            17 May 2018

### ***School Applications***

#### **Request:**

1. What percentage of total LA home applications for Primary School reception for September 2018, September 2017 and September 2016 received an offer for their first preference? Same question with actual numbers.  
[2018 - 86.7% \(2897\)](#)  
[2017 - 86.2% \(2769\)](#)  
[2016 - 87.5% \(2968\)](#)
2. What percentage of total LA home applications for Secondary School Year 7 for September 2018, September 2017 and September 2016 received an offer for their first preference? Same question with actual numbers.  
[2018 – 73% \(2264\)](#)  
[2017 – 78% \(2246\)](#)  
[2016 – 77.8 % \(2315\)](#)
3. What percentage of total LA home applications for Primary School reception received an offer for September 2018, September 2017 and September 2016 for any of their preferences? Same question with actual numbers.  
[2018 – 96.5% \(3224\)](#)  
[2017 – 96% \(3087\)](#)  
[2016 – 96.4% \(3267\)](#)
4. What percentage of total LA home applications for Secondary School Year 7 received an offer for September 2018, September 2017 and September 2016 for any of their preferences? Same question with actual numbers.  
[2018 – 94% \(2919\)](#)  
[2017 - 96% \(2763\)](#)  
[2016 - 93.2% \(2767\)](#)
5. What were the total number of applications made for (a) Reception places in the 3 years 2016, 2017 and 2018 and (b) Year 7 places in the 3 years 2016,2017 and 2018.  
[Reception](#)  
[2018 - 3343](#)  
[2017 - 3211](#)  
[2016 - 3392](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Year 7

2018 – 3118

2017 - 2874

2016 - 2969

These questions pertain to on time applications with offers made on national offer day.